PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1216

Page 1, line 3, remove "and" and after "penalty" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 2, line 17, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 3, line 6, after "low-speed" insert "vehicle"

Page 3, line 16, remove "The department shall adopt rules that except low-speed vehicles from the"

Page 3, remove lines 17 and 18

Page 3, line 19, replace "require a" with "A" and replace "to" with "must"

Page 6, after line 19, insert:

"**SECTION 3. EMERGENCY.** This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly